Agenda

Delivery System Transformation Committee
March 31, 2022 4:30 - 6:00 pm
Online Click Here: Click here to join the meeting
Phone: +1 971-254-1254
Conference ID: 869 236 043#

. Welcome and Introductions

. Transformation Update

. Strategic Planning: Request for

Proposal (RFP)

. Wrap Up

Announcements
Next Meeting: April 14, 2022

Beck Fox, Olalla Center
Sadie Peterson, IHN-CCO

Beck Fox, Olalla Center

Beck Fox, Olalla Center

4:30
4:40

4:50

5:55


https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/t-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fteams.microsoft.com%2Fl%2Fmeetup-join%2F19%253ameeting_Y2I4YTVjZGQtNmYwZi00MTczLTg1YTYtNTk0NDUwZTZjYjY5%2540thread.v2%2F0%3Fcontext%3D%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%25228ffc5ea6-dcec-4754-95d8-337958ecb2fc%2522%252c%2522Oid%2522%253a%2522fcf7f4bd-915a-4cca-9dd7-2d324f4ab4cb%2522%257d&data=04%7C01%7C%7C8dc3d6810e1f4692884d08d9bff671c2%7C8ffc5ea6dcec475495d8337958ecb2fc%7C0%7C0%7C637751887490082200%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000&sdata=7gXZisag5QjVMAoW9%2BCvcSPj7g%2BuD3xK%2FU%2FX5RqIok4%3D&reserved=0

ACEs Adverse Childhood Experiences
APM Alternative Payment Methodology
CAC Community Advisory Council
CCo Coordinated Care Organization
CEO Chief Executive Officer
CHIP Community Health Improvement Plan
CHW Community Health Worker
Coo Chief Operations Officer
CRC Colorectal Cancer
DST Delivery System Transformation Committee
ED Emergency Department
EHR Electronic Health Records
ER Emergency Room
HE Health Equity
HN Health Navigator
HRS Health Related Services
IHN-CCO InterCommunity Health Network Coordinated Care Organization
LCSW Licensed Clinical Social Worker
MOU Memorandum of Understanding
OHA Oregon Health Authority
PCP Primary Care Physician
PCPCH Patient-Centered Primary Care Home
PMPM Per Member Per Month
PSS Peer Support Specialist
PWS Peer Wellness Specialist
RFP Request for Proposal
RHIC Regional Health Information Collaborative
RPC Regional Planning Council
SDoH Social Determinants of Health
SHP Samaritan Health Plans
SHS Samaritan Health Services
SOW Statement of Work
Tl Trauma Informed
THW Traditional Health Worker
TQS Transformation and Quality Strategy
ucc Universal Care Coordination
VbP Value Based Payments
WG Workgroup
DST 3/31/2022
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Delivery System Transformation Committee (DST) 2022 Calendar
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Tentative workgroup Booked workgroup DST 3/31/2022
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Delivery System Transformation (DST) Pilots and Workgroups

Acronym Project

ARCC Arcoiris Cultural

CCP CommcCard Program

CDP Community Doula Program

CRPS Culturally Responsive Peer Services

CSUP Culture of Supports

DBHS Decolonizing Behavioral Health Supports

DDDW Developing a Diverse Dental Workforce

DEC Disability Equity Center

DSDP Depression Screenings in Dental Practices

EASYA Easy A

HHT Healthy Homes Together

HUBV Hub City Village

IFCW Integrated Foster Child Wellbeing

MHHC Mental Health Home Clinic

NAMRX Namaste Rx

NPSH Navigation to Permanent Supportive Housing

OBFY Overcoming Barriers, Foster Youth

PBHT Pathfinder Behavioral Health Transformation

PCPT Primary Care Physical Therapy

PEERC Peer Enhanced Emergency Response

PSHR PSH Respite and Housing Case Management

PSLS Pain Science Life Stories

PUENTE PUENTES: Improwrlmg Language. Access and
Culturally Appropriate Messaging

TTH Therapeutic Treatment Homes

WINS Wellness in Neighborhood Stores

WVC Women Veterans Cohort

Workgroups

COWG Connect Oregon Workgroup

HEWG Health Equity Workgroup

SDoHWG Social Determinants of Health Workgroup

SUSTWG  Sustainability Workgroup

THWWG Traditional Health Workers Workgroup

Sites

Olalla Center

The Arc of Benton County

Heart of the Valley Birth & Beyond
Family Tree Relief Nursery

North End Senior Solutions

Corvallis Daytime Drop-in Center
Capitol Dental Group P.C.

Disability Equity Center

Advantage Dental Services

Old Mill Center for Children and Families
Albany Partnership for Housing, Family Tree
Relief Nursery

Creating Housing Coalition

Samaritan Health Services

SHS, Linn County Mental Health, C.H.A.N.C.E.
Namaste Rx LLC

Lincoln County Sheriff's Office

CASA-Voices for Children

Pathfinder Clubhouse

Lebanon Community Hospital
C.H.AN.CE.

Corvallis Housing First
Oregon Pain Science Alliance
Casa Latinos Unidos

Greater Oregon Behavioral Health Inc.
0SU, Linn County Public Health
Red Feather Ranch

InterCommunity Health Network CCO
InterCommunity Health Network CCO
InterCommunity Health Network CCO

InterCommunity Health Network CCO

InterCommunmgtysHeabdth Network CCO
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Counties

Lincoln

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Linn

Lincoln

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton

Linn

Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Lincoln

Benton

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Linn

Linn

Benton

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Lincoln, Linn

Benton, Lincoln, Linn
Benton, Lincoln, Linn

Start
1/1/22
1/1/21
1/1/21
1/1/22
1/1/21
1/1/22
1/1/22
1/1/21
4/1/22
1/1/22

11/21

1/1/20
1119

11/21
21/22
1/1/20
10/1/21
1/1/22

1/1/22
1/1/22

1/1/22
1/1/22
10/1/21

1/1/22
1/1/20
10/1/21

5/1/21
5/1/15
11/16/17

1/26/22
5/21/13

End
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
6/30/23

12/31/22

12/31/22
12/31/22

12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22

12/31/22
12/31/22

6/30/23
6/30/23
12/31/22

12/31/22
12/31/22
12/31/22

present
present
present

present
present





