## **Agenda**

## **Delivery System Transformation Committee**

March 31, 2022 4:30 - 6:00 pm

Online Click Here: Click here to join the meeting

Phone: +1 971-254-1254 Conference ID: 869 236 043#

1. Welcome and Introductions	Beck Fox, Olalla Center	4:30
2. Transformation Update	Sadie Peterson, IHN-CCO	4:40
3. Strategic Planning: Request for Proposal (RFP)	Beck Fox, Olalla Center	4:50
4. Wrap Up	Beck Fox, Olalla Center	5:55

Announcements

• Next Meeting: April 14, 2022

Acronym	Meaning
ACEs	Adverse Childhood Experiences
APM	Alternative Payment Methodology
CAC	Community Advisory Council
CCO	Coordinated Care Organization
CEO	Chief Executive Officer
CHIP	Community Health Improvement Plan
CHW	Community Health Worker
COO	Chief Operations Officer
CRC	Colorectal Cancer
DST	Delivery System Transformation Committee
ED	Emergency Department
EHR	Electronic Health Records
ER	
	Emergency Room
HE HN	Health Equity
	Health Navigator
HRS	Health Related Services
IHN-CCO	InterCommunity Health Network Coordinated Care Organization
LCSW	Licensed Clinical Social Worker
MOU	Memorandum of Understanding
OHA	Oregon Health Authority
PCP	Primary Care Physician
PCPCH	Patient-Centered Primary Care Home
PMPM	Per Member Per Month
PSS	Peer Support Specialist
PWS	Peer Wellness Specialist
RFP	Request for Proposal
RHIC	Regional Health Information Collaborative
RPC	Regional Planning Council
SDoH	Social Determinants of Health
SHP	Samaritan Health Plans
SHS	Samaritan Health Services
S0W	Statement of Work
TI	Trauma Informed
THW	Traditional Health Worker
TQS	Transformation and Quality Strategy
UCC	Universal Care Coordination
VbP	Value Based Payments
WG	Workgroup

## Delivery System Transformation Committee (DST) 2022 Calendar

January	6	Str	ategic Planr	ning: Overvi	ew and Char	rter		June	9	Pilot Updates				
Janı	20	Strategic Planning: Roles and Responsibilities						Ju	23	Pilot Updates				
uary	3	POH Strategic Planning: Priority Areas/Message of DST						ly	7	Board Proposal Presentations/ Discussion and Update Scoring				sion and
February	17	HVOST	WtoS	Strategic Planning: DST History/Stakeholders				July	21	Proposal Presentations/Discussion and Scoring				
	3	BRAVE	ENLACES	Strategic Planning: Workgroups					4	Proposal Presentations/Discussion and Scoring				coring
March	17	LCCOR	Strategic	Planning: Pilots through the Ages				Proposal Presentations/Discussion			ussion and S	and Scoring		
	31	Strategic Planning: Request for Proposal (RFP)							TEN	TATIVE Reg	gional Plann	ing Council	for Pilot Fina	al Approval
April	14	RFP Decisions						er	1					
Ap	28	SDoH WG	THW WG	HE WG	SUST WG	CO WG		September	15	Oregon Center for Health Innovation				n
ay	12							Se	29		Workgrou	ıp Updates		
May	26	Board Update						ľ	TEN	TATIVE Reg	egional Planning Council for Pilo		for Pilot Fina	al Approval
KEY								October	13	Oregon Center for Health Innovation				n
Tentative closeout Booked closeout									27					
Tentative RFP Booked RFP							Nov	10						
Tentative strategic planning Booked strategic planning						Dec	8							
Tentative miscellaneous Booked miscellaneous														
Tentative training Tentative update Booked update Tentative workgroup Booked workgroup						DST 3/31/202	22							

## **Delivery System Transformation (DST) Pilots and Workgroups**

Acronym	Project	Sites	Counties	Start	End
ARCC	Arcoíris Cultural	Olalla Center	Lincoln	1/1/22	12/31/22
CCP	CommCard Program	The Arc of Benton County	Benton, Lincoln, Linn	1/1/21	12/31/22
CDP	Community Doula Program	Heart of the Valley Birth & Beyond	Benton, Lincoln, Linn	1/1/21	12/31/22
CRPS	Culturally Responsive Peer Services	Family Tree Relief Nursery	Benton, Linn	1/1/22	12/31/22
CSUP	Culture of Supports	North End Senior Solutions	Lincoln	1/1/21	12/31/22
DBHS	Decolonizing Behavioral Health Supports	Corvallis Daytime Drop-in Center	Benton, Lincoln, Linn	1/1/22	12/31/22
DDDW	Developing a Diverse Dental Workforce	Capitol Dental Group P.C.	Benton, Linn	1/1/22	12/31/22
DEC	Disability Equity Center	Disability Equity Center	Benton, Lincoln, Linn	1/1/21	12/31/22
DSDP	Depression Screenings in Dental Practices	Advantage Dental Services	Benton, Lincoln, Linn	4/1/22	12/31/22
EASYA	Easy A	Old Mill Center for Children and Families	Benton	1/1/22	6/30/23
ннт	Healthy Homes Together	Albany Partnership for Housing, Family Tree Relief Nursery	Linn	1/1/21	12/31/22
HUBV	Hub City Village	Creating Housing Coalition	Linn	1/1/20	12/31/22
IFCW	Integrated Foster Child Wellbeing	Samaritan Health Services	Benton, Lincoln, Linn	1/1/19	12/31/22
мннс	Mental Health Home Clinic	SHS, Linn County Mental Health, C.H.A.N.C.E.	Linn	1/1/21	12/31/22
NAMRX	Namaste Rx	Namaste Rx LLC	Benton, Lincoln, Linn	2/1/22	12/31/22
NPSH	Navigation to Permanent Supportive Housing	Lincoln County Sheriff's Office	Lincoln	1/1/20	12/31/22
OBFY	Overcoming Barriers, Foster Youth	CASA-Voices for Children	Benton	10/1/21	12/31/22
PBHT	Pathfinder Behavioral Health Transformation	Pathfinder Clubhouse	Benton, Lincoln, Linn	1/1/22	12/31/22
PCPT	Primary Care Physical Therapy	Lebanon Community Hospital	Linn	1/1/22	12/31/22
PEERC	Peer Enhanced Emergency Response	C.H.A.N.C.E.	Linn	1/1/22	12/31/22
PSHR	PSH Respite and Housing Case Management	Corvallis Housing First	Benton	1/1/22	6/30/23
PSLS	Pain Science Life Stories	Oregon Pain Science Alliance	Benton, Lincoln, Linn	1/1/22	6/30/23
PUENTE	PUENTES: Improving Language Access and Culturally Appropriate Messaging	Casa Latinos Unidos	Benton, Linn	10/1/21	12/31/22
ΠH	Therapeutic Treatment Homes	Greater Oregon Behavioral Health Inc.	Benton, Lincoln, Linn	1/1/22	12/31/22
WINS	Wellness in Neighborhood Stores	OSU, Linn County Public Health	Linn	1/1/20	12/31/22
WVC	Women Veterans Cohort	Red Feather Ranch	Benton, Lincoln, Linn	10/1/21	12/31/22
Workgroup					
COWG	Connect Oregon Workgroup	InterCommunity Health Network CCO	Benton, Lincoln, Linn	5/1/21	present
HEWG	Health Equity Workgroup	InterCommunity Health Network CCO	Benton, Lincoln, Linn	5/1/15	present
SDoHWG	Social Determinants of Health Workgroup	InterCommunity Health Network CCO	Benton, Lincoln, Linn	11/16/17	present
SUSTWG	Sustainability Workgroup	InterCommunity Health Network CCO	Benton, Lincoln, Linn	1/26/22	present
THWWG	Traditional Health Workers Workgroup	InterCommunity3Health Network CCO	Benton, Lincoln, Linn	5/21/13	present
		Page 4 of 4	,,		

Page 4 of 4